FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECC 08 - 17 -	1998 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ □ □ □ ■	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 10080	1 251 ned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Optyl Eyewean Fashion International Corporation 8-12-98	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Carrera Eyewean Carporation Internal Address:
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation-State □ New York Corporation □ Other □ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No	Street Address: 35 Maple Street  City: Norwage State: New Jersey ZIP: 07648  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	☐ General Partnership☐☐ Limited Partnership☐☐ Corporation-State
Execution Date: Augus: 11, 1792	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) No Trademark Applications are included in The Assignment Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 717, 858 929, 543 929, 987 1,053, 880 ached? • Yes & No 1,093,666
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: David A. Crossman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Chicago 433 BRIAR PLACE  City: Chicaga State: L ZIP: 60657  08/17/1998 DAGUYEN 00000077 717858	8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:481 40.00 0F Q2 FC:482 100.00 0F	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  David A. Crossman  Name of Person Signing	Signature Cover sheet, attaciments, and document:

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND SUFFICIENCY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED.

Optyl Eyewear Fashion International Corporation, a New York corporation with a principal place of business at 35 Maple Street, Norwood, New Jersey 07648, hereby assigns and transfers to Carrera Eyewear Corporation, a New Jersey corporation with a principal place of business at 35 Maple Street, Norwood, New Jersey 07648, its successors, assigns and legal representatives

All right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, together with: the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks' the registrations thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Patent Office as identified in said Schedule A; the right to sue for past infringement and to recover damages for past infringement thereof; the right to enforce any and all injunctions entered by any court against infringement of said trademarks.

IN WITNESS OF SAID TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, MR. GERHARD WALDSCHUTZ HAS EXECUTED THIS DOCUMENT ON WOLLT 1943 IN HIS CAPACITY AS PRESIDENT OF OPTYL EYEWEAR FASHION INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION (a New York corporation) ON BEHALF OF SAID CORPORATION.

Jumm 3

Gerhard Waldschutz
President
Optyl Eyewear Fashion
International Corporation

#### NOTARIZATION

ON THIS // DAY OF AUGUST, 1993, MR. GERHARD WALDSCHUTZ APPEARED BEFORE ME AND, BEING PROPERLY IDENTIFIED TO ME AS THE PRESIDENT OF OPTYL EYEWEAR FASHION INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION (a New York corporation), DID IN MY PRESENCE EXECUTE THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ON BEHALF OF OPTYL EYEWEAR FASHION INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION.

My Commission Expires: \_\_\_\_\_

NANCY M. RIVERA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/15/97

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1768 FRAME: 0557

### **SCHEDULE A**

# TRADEMARKS AND FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS THEREOF IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE WHICH ARE BEING ASSIGNED

### FROM

# OPTYL EYEWEAR FASHION INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION (a New York corporation)

## CARRERA EYEWEAR CORPORATION (a New Jersey corporation)

TRADEMARK	REG. NUMBER
GENTRY - (Status Expired - only common law rights assigned)	1,032,858
ROSCOE RACCOON & Design - (Status Expired - only common law rights assigned)	1,034,705
COBRA & Design (Status Expired- only common law rights assigned)	1,010,737
VIENNALINE Title in Optyl Eyewear Fashion International Corporation at time of the assignment	717,858
SAPHIRA Title in Optyl Eyewear Fashion International Corporation at time of the assignment.	798,519
Double Wave Design Title in Optyl Eyewear Fashion International Corporation at time of the assignment	929,543
OPTYL Title in Optyl Eyewear Fashion International Corporation at time of the assignment	929,987
TERRI BROGAN Title in Optyl Eyewear Fashion International Corporation at time of the assignment	1,053,880
B (Stylized)Title in Optyl Eyewear Fashion International Corp.	1,071,791
OPTYL MEMORY Title in Optyl Eyewear Fashion International Corporation at time of the assignment	1,093,666
	GENTRY - (Status Expired - only common law rights assigned)  ROSCOE RACCOON & Design - (Status Expired - only common law rights assigned)  COBRA & Design (Status Expired- only common law rights assigned)  VIENNALINE Title in Optyl Eyewear Fashion International Corporation at time of the assignment  SAPHIRA Title in Optyl Eyewear Fashion International Corporation at time of the assignment.  Double Wave Design Title in Optyl Eyewear Fashion International Corporation at time of the assignment  OPTYL Title in Optyl Eyewear Fashion International Corporation at time of the assignment  TERRI BROGAN Title in Optyl Eyewear Fashion International Corporation at time of the assignment  B (Stylized)Title in Optyl Eyewear Fashion International Corporation at time of the International Corporation Inter

RECORDED: 05/20/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1768 FRAME: 0558